
 SEAFOOD HACCP ALLIANCE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
  

AFDO Seafood Com. & Alliance Course 
Coord. 
Courtney Mickiewicz, Co-Chair 
Virginia Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer 
Services 
Food Safety & Security Program  
5700 Thurston Ave, Suite 104 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455 
(757) 363-3839 
courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov 

Jeremy Ayers, Co-Chair  
SecTon Manager  
Division of Environmental Health|Food 
Safety and SanitaTon 
555 Cordova St., 5th Floor 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 269-6288      
jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov 

U.S. Food & Drug AdministraDon 
Steven W. Bloodgood 
Branch Chief, Seafood Processing & 
Technology Policy Branch, CFSAN 
U.S. Food and Drug AdministraTon  
5001 Campus Drive, RM 3C103 
College Park, MD 20740  
(240) 402-5316 office 
Steven.Bloodgood@fda.hhs.gov  

NOAA Fisheries 
Whitney Moore 
USDC/NOAA/OIASI 
7600 Sand Point Way NE, Building 1 
Seable, WA  98115 
(206) 526-4488 
Whitney.Moore@noaa.gov  

Interstate Shellfish SanitaDon 
Conference (ISSC) 
Keith Skiles 
209-1 Dawson Road 
Columbia SC  29233 
issc@issc.org  

NaDonal Fisheries InsDtute 
Lisa Weddig 
791 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 700 
McLean, VA 22102  
(703) 752-8886 
lweddig@nfi.org  

Seafood Products AssociaDon 
Claudia Coles 
1600 S. Jackson St. 
Seable, WA 98144 
(206) 323-3540 
ccoles@spa-food.org   

Academia 
Jason Bolton 
University of Maine/Coop 
Extension 
5735 Hitchner Hall 
Orono, ME 04469-5735 
(207) 581-1366 
Jason.Bolton@maine.edu 

Michael Ciaramella 
Cornell University 
New York Sea Grant 
146 Suffolk Hall 
SUNY at Stony Brook 
Stony Brook NY  11794 
(631) 632-8730 
Mc2544@cornell.edu 

ChrisTna DeWib 
Oregon State University 
2001 Marine Drive, Rm 253 
Astoria, OR 97103 
(503) 325-4531 
ChrisTna.DeWib@oregonstate.ed
u 

Doris Hicks (ReTred) 
University of Delaware 
Sea Grant College Program 
PO Box 537 
Frisco, NC  27936 
(302) 745-1779 
dhicks@udel.edu  

Farzad Razieh 
University of Florida 
Florida Sea Grant Program 
572 Newell Drive 
Gainesville, FL 32611-0400 
rfarzad@ufl.edu 
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U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Darin Doerscher, Chef 
Food Safety and Technology Branch 
Standards & SpecificaTons Division 
Agricultural MarkeTng Service 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
(563) 847-1550 / (563) 847-1552 
Darin.doerscher@usda.gov  

AssociaDon of Food & Drug 
Officials 
Natalie Adan President 
Georgia Department of Agriculture 
19 MarTn Luther Jr. Drive SW 
Atlanta GA  30334 
404-656-3627 
natalie.adan@agr.georgia.gov  

AFDO Staff 
155 W Market Street, 3rd Floor 
York, PA  17401 

Steven Mandernach  
ExecuTve Director 
(515) 494-6808 
smandernach@afdo.org  

Joseph Corby 
Senior Advisor 
(518) 860-2838 
jcorby@afdo.org  

Krystal Reed,  
AssociaTon Manager 
(717) 757-2888, x105 
kreed@afdo.org    

Daphne Koufomihalis 
Training LogisTcs Coordinator 
(717) 757-2888, x109 
daphnek@afdo.org 
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